University of Mumbai

Tel: 022-22817698/ 22826027 (Sports Department)

University Sports Pavilion, Marine Lines, Mumbai-20

No. Sp./ 110 of 2023-24

Date: 25/01/2024

The Principal/The Head,

Pillai A.C.S. College, G.N. Khalsa College, S.I.E.S. A.S.C. College, Pillai Inst. Of Mgt. Stu. B. K. Birla College, K. V. Pendharkar College,

R. A. Podar College,

Sir / Madam,

I am pleased to inform you that some student from your college as shown below are provisionally selected to represent the University at South-West Inter-University Air Rifle & Air Pistol (Men & Women) Shooting Championship 2023-24 and Qualifying for All India Inter-Zonal Inter-University Air Rifle & Air Pistol (Men & Women) Shooting Championship 2023-24 to be held at Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra from 5th to 8th February, 2024.

Further, I am to inform you that their participation in the said tournament is compulsory; failing which disciplinary action will be taken against them.

Men & Women Teams will leave for Kurukshetra on 3rd February, 2024 from Mumbai & will be back on 10th February, 2024.

Also they are requested to submit NEFT Mandatory Form (copy enclosed) alongwith <u>cancelled Cheque</u> compulsory at University Sports Pavilion, Marine Lines, Mumbai on 29th January, 2024 at 3.30 pm.

You are therefore, requested to advise them to report to the undersigned accordingly.

Sd/-(Dt.25/01/2024)

Sports & Physical Education

Director,

Copy forwarded to;

Air Rifle (Men)

- 1) Shouryavardhan Singh Rathod Pillai
- 2) Nimesh Jadhav G. N. Khalsa
- 3) Vamshi Eligeti Pillai Inst.Mgt. Stu.

Air Pistol (Men)

1) Bharat Choudhary – G. N. Khalsa

Air Rifle (Women)

Triveni Machave - B. K. Birla
Nanda Shikha - K.V.Pendharkar

3) Amanda D'Souza - R. A. Podar

Air Pistol (Women)

- 1) Tannishta Dineshkumar S.I.E.S.
- 2) Shreeya Koppula R. A. Podar
- 3) Sharvari Bhoir K.V.Pendharkar